

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

* * * This ad has not been published. It has been reviewed and pending publication. * * *

Title: Scaffold Maintenance

Agency: New York Convention Center Operating Corp.

Division: Jacob K. Javits Convention Center

Contract Number: 2301AW CR Number: 2100132

Contract Term: 3 years with an optional 2 year renewal

Date of Issue: 07/19/2023

Due Date/Time: 08/09/2023 3:00 PM

County(ies): All NYS counties

Location: 655 West 34th Street, New York, NY, 10001

Classification: Facilities, Maintenance, Repair & Building Operations - Consulting & Other Services

Opportunity Type: General

Entered By: Alex Wojtach

Description: NYCCOC is seeking a qualified contractor to provide inspection/adjustment of the

existing 32 horizontal life lines and Gantry ladders and its system. Perform maintenance on quarterly cycle on stainless steel cable horizontal roofing fall protection system 32', 71' & 470' in length and the re-certification of the existing 32 horizontal life. To be considered, an electronic proposal must be e-mailed to awoitach@iavitscente r.com with the subject line "RFP 2309AW - Scaffold

Maintenance" by 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time (EST) on Wednesday, August

09, 2023.

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

Minority Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 15%

Women Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 15%

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business Contracting Goal: 6%

Business entities awarded an identical or substantially similar procurement

contract within the past five years:

R & R Scaffolding

Contact Information

Primary contact: New York Convention Center Operating Corp.

Jacob K. Javits Convention Center

Alex Wojtach Junior Buyer

655 West 34th Street New York, NY 10001

United States Ph: 212-216-2571

awojtach@javitscenter.com

Submit to contact: New York Convention Center Operating Corp.

Jacob K. Javits Convention Center

Alex Wojtach Junior Buyer

655 West 34th Street New York, NY 10001

United States Ph: 212-216-2571

awojtach@javitscenter.com

© 2023, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/